MIMA TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

As a condition of the purchase of the MIMA control system or components thereof from Genesis One, and the installation as a modification to the Honda Insight automobile, I hereby agree to the following terms;

- 1) I affirm that I am the owner of the Honda Insight automobile to be modified with the MIMA system and/or components, and that the vehicle is titled and registered in my name
- 2) In the event that the ownership of my Honda Insight vehicle would be transferred, I will before such transfer of ownership, remove all of the MIMA modification related components except the MIMA harness ribbon cable, and install the bypass connector, thereby returning the vehicle to the original stock configuration and operation.
- 3) I will inform the individual(s) to whom the ownership of the Honda Insight vehicle will be transferred, that the *bypass connector*¹ is required for the operation of the vehicle.
- 4) If the individual(s) to whom the ownership of the Honda Insight will be transferred requests that the MIMA modification remain installed and operational in the vehicle, I will delay transfer of the vehicle with the MIMA system until:
 - a) the completed and signed transfer of ownership certification form is received by Genesis One;
 - b) Genesis One receives both signed "MIMA TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP" and "RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT" from the new owner(s);
 - c) Genesis One provides written or e-mail permission for the transfer of ownership of the vehicle.

I assume all responsibility and liability if the terms of this agreement are not fulfilled.

²Forms are available http://www.99mpg.com/resources/downloads/

Above read, understood and accepted

Name (print)	-
Signature	
Date	
Witness	

¹If required for the transfer of ownership, Genesis One will provide a *bypass jumper* on request, and at no charge. Note that 2 *bypass jumpers* are provided with MIMA systems and components packages.